

**4 Bail Matters 380/2026**  
**STATE Vs. PINKI KUMARI**  
**FIR No. 58/2026**  
**PS Saket**

**02.04.2026**

**This is an application u/s 482 BNSS moved on behalf of accused/applicant seeking anticipatory bail.**

**Present:-** Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Ajit Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused/applicant alongwith Adv. Yashvi Sood.  
Sh. Neha Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
Insp. Dinesh Kumar, SHO Saket in person.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 10.04.2026.

**(Samar Vishal)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/02.04.2026**