

**Bail application no.380/26  
State Vs. Pinki Kumari  
FIR no.58/26  
PS Saket**

**18.04.2026**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for  
the State.  
Sh. Ajit Singh and Yashvi Sood, Ld. Counsels for  
accused.  
Sh. Shashi Dhasmana, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Put up for purpose fixed on 23.04.2026.

**(Niti Phutela)  
1<sup>st</sup> Link ASJ/Spl. FTC/South District  
18.04.2026**